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January 1, 2004
Montana Medicaid Notice

Opticians, Physicians, and Optometric Providers

Procedure Code Changes
According to HIPAA regulation, local codes may no longer be used after January 1, 2004.  The fol-
lowing table lists the new codes, which are effective beginning with January 1, 2004 dates of service:

Discontinued Codes
According to HIPAA regulation, the following Z codes are not valid after 12/31/03 dates of service: 

• Z9553
• Z9554
• Z9555
• Z9556
• Z9557
• Z9558
• Z9559
• Z9613
• Z8 (modifier)

Contact Information
For more information, visit the Provider Information website:

http://www.mtmedicaid.org

For claims questions or additional information, contact Provider Relations:
Provider Relations in Helena and out-of-state:  (406) 442-1837

In-state toll-free:  1-800-624-3958

New Code Modifier Use

92340 - 92342 52 Use when dispensing a frame only 
or lens(es) only.

92340 - 92342 52 and U4 Use when replacing lenses only for 
a prescription change.

99002 Use for handling fee - reimbursed 
as a bundled fee (replaces Z9613)
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